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EVENT 1 Mens Open 100m IM                   
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Brian Steatham  West Midland   1:00.02   603  
2. Garry Dixon  Thames Vall   1:05.53   463  
3. Ryan Long  West Midland   1:05.94   454  
4. Ross Woolley  Scotland   1:06.45   444  
5. Nigel Gaskin  West Midland   1:07.55   423  
6. John Kirby  Metropolitan   1:09.00   396  
7. Richard Evans  Metropolitan   1:09.71   384  
8. Todd Alsop  Metropolitan   1:10.56   371  
9. Steven McEwan  Scotland   1:10.65   369  
10. Chris Panther  Dorset   1:14.03   321  
11. Matthew Parry  GMP   1:14.87   310  
12. Adam Rose  Notts   1:15.04   308  
13. Barrie Keown  Scotland   1:17.43   280  
14. Scott Riley  Derbyshire   1:21.42   241  
  
     
 

EVENT 2 Womens Open 100m IM                 
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Hayley Bird  West Midland   1:08.00   603  
2. Sara Gamble  West Midland   1:10.87   532  
3. Holly Ross  Scotland   1:11.27   523  
4. Aimee Ramm  Leicester   1:13.09   485  
5. Sarah Hempenstall  Surrey   1:14.76   453  
6. DelythCunnah  Scotland   1:16.09   430  
7. Leanne Anderson  North Yorks   1:21.45   350  
8. Lynn Pitblado  Scotland   1:24.08   319  
9. Rachael Kaiser  Sussex   1:24.95   309  
10. Sarah Oliver  GMP   1:26.57   292  
11. Natalie Carr  GMP   1:26.99   288  
12. Jill Gathercole  North Yorks   1:42.72   174 
 Pamela Seath  Scotland  DQ 1     
 Jessica Smith  Devon Cornw  DQ 1     
 Vicki Standen  West Midland  DQ 1     
 

EVENT 3 Mens/Womens Open 400m Freestyle     
MENS  - Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Nigel Gaskin  West Midland   4:40.42   433  
 50m    29.91 100m  1:04.52 150m  1:40.25 200m  2:16.34 250m  2:51.17 300m  3:27.00 350m  4:03.35 400m  4:40.42 

2. Marc Newman  Dorset   4:52.19   383  
 50m    31.91 100m  1:07.15 150m  1:43.75 200m  2:21.02 250m  2:58.29 300m  3:36.29 350m  4:14.41 400m  4:52.19 

3. Andrew Collins  Metropolitan   4:58.70   358  
 50m    33.84 100m  1:10.84 150m  1:48.60 200m  2:26.41 250m  3:05.13 300m  3:43.67 350m  4:21.54 400m  4:58.70 

4. Adam Rose  Notts   5:14.67   306  
 50m    34.72 100m  1:12.64 150m  1:51.43 200m  2:31.18 250m  3:11.78 300m  3:52.95 350m  4:34.86 400m  5:14.67 

5. Paul Eveleigh  Essex   5:16.21   302  
 50m    34.76 100m  1:14.22 150m  1:54.74 200m  2:35.42 250m  3:16.23 300m  3:57.53 350m  4:37.87 400m  5:16.21 

6. Chris Mathlin  Essex   5:21.46   287  
 50m    33.49 100m  1:09.88 150m  1:47.84 200m  2:28.13 250m  3:10.04 300m  3:53.33 350m  4:37.49 400m  5:21.46 

7. Dave Clarke  GMP   5:21.70   287  
 50m    31.83 100m  1:09.10 150m  1:48.98 200m  2:30.30 250m  3:12.58 300m  3:55.68 350m  4:39.11 400m  5:21.70 

8. Kevin Pullin  South Wales   5:37.51   248  
 50m    38.66 100m  1:19.87 150m  2:02.36 200m  2:45.18 250m  3:28.49 300m  4:11.98 350m  4:55.25 400m  5:37.51 

9. Neil Walker  South Yorks   6:03.13   199  
 50m    36.75 100m  1:18.54 150m  2:04.72 200m  2:51.70 250m  3:40.81 300m  4:29.93 350m  5:17.97 400m  6:03.13 

10. Richard Shelton  GMP   6:03.78   198  
 50m    38.07 100m  1:19.33 150m  2:02.54 200m  2:51.47 250m  3:40.56 300m  4:27.83 350m  5:15.54 400m  6:03.78 

11. Dunc Malloy  Leicester   6:10.52   187  
 50m    39.93 100m  1:24.81 150m  2:11.18 200m  2:59.71 250m  3:47.37 300m  4:35.88 350m  5:24.07 400m  6:10.52 

12. Andy King  Derbyshire   6:22.97   170  
 50m    41.01 100m  1:26.37 150m  2:13.86 200m  3:04.24 250m  3:54.07 300m  4:43.80 350m  5:33.97 400m  6:22.97 

13. Terry Windeatt  Devon Cornw   6:39.87   149  
 50m    41.10 100m  1:28.36 150m  2:18.34 200m  3:09.65 250m  4:01.21 300m  4:54.98 350m  5:48.35 400m  6:39.87 

14. Dave Stevenson  Leicester   7:02.35   126  
 50m    43.40 100m  1:33.87 150m  2:26.79 200m  5:13.57 250m  6:08.97 300m - 350m - 400m  7:02.35 
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15. Stuart Bryant  South Wales   8:05.83   83  
 50m    41.12 100m  1:25.52 150m  2:11.63 200m  2:58.61 250m  3:46.92 300m  5:28.74 350m  6:18.77 400m  8:05.83 

      
WOMENS  - Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jessica Turnbull  Gloucester   4:45.89   552  
 50m    33.24 100m  1:08.34 150m  1:43.80 200m  2:19.83 250m  2:55.99 300m  3:32.52 350m  4:09.42 400m  4:45.89 

2. Claire Thorn  West Midland   4:54.03   507  
 50m    33.82 100m  1:10.02 150m  1:47.09 200m  2:24.61 250m  3:02.20 300m  3:39.98 350m  4:17.43 400m  4:54.03 

3. Carrine Walker  North Yorks   5:26.00   372  
 50m    35.77 100m  1:15.42 150m  1:56.56 200m  2:38.22 250m  3:20.29 300m  4:02.49 350m  4:44.64 400m  5:26.00 

4. Ruth Thompson  West Yorks   5:31.39   354  
 50m    36.90 100m  1:17.14 150m  1:59.37 200m  2:42.68 250m  3:24.92 300m  4:07.83 350m  4:49.58 400m  5:31.39 

5. Lisa Rushton  West Midland   5:38.06   333  
 50m    35.91 100m  1:16.84 150m  1:59.91 200m  2:43.24 250m  3:26.68 300m  4:10.85 350m  4:54.68 400m  5:38.06 

6. Faye Robinson  Metropolitan   5:42.04   322  
 50m    37.89 100m  1:20.35 150m  2:04.32 200m  2:47.58 250m  3:31.56 300m  4:15.54 350m  4:59.75 400m  5:42.04 

7. Wendy Hunter  Metropolitan   5:42.73   320  
 50m    37.27 100m  1:18.94 150m  2:02.32 200m  2:46.21 250m  3:29.94 300m  4:14.45 350m  4:59.26 400m  5:42.73 

8. Janie Carmichael  Scotland   5:57.59   282  
 50m    39.74 100m  1:23.32 150m  2:08.38 200m  2:53.65 250m  3:39.27 300m  4:24.79 350m  5:10.42 400m  5:57.59 

9. Katie Allen  Devon Cornw   6:05.72   263  
 50m    35.86 100m  1:17.74 150m  2:03.33 200m  2:50.79 250m  3:39.37 300m  4:29.25 350m  5:19.46 400m  6:05.72 

10. Elaine Robie  PSNI   6:23.69   228  
 50m    39.00 100m  1:23.75 150m  2:11.45 200m  3:00.65 250m  3:50.63 300m  4:41.70 350m  5:32.50 400m  6:23.69 

11. Emma Fisher  Scotland   7:12.88   159  
 50m    44.61 100m  1:37.44 150m  2:32.77 200m  3:29.85 250m  4:26.33 300m  5:23.90 350m  6:20.59 400m  7:12.88 

12. Karen Mihill  Essex   7:13.50   158  
 50m    43.54 100m  1:33.70 150m  2:27.53 200m  3:23.21 250m  4:20.90 300m  5:20.81 350m  6:18.69 400m  7:13.50 

      
 

EVENT 4 Womens Open 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Hayley Bird  West Midland   1:05.94   587     31.44 
2. Rachel Vallins  Dorset   1:10.75   475     33.88 
3. Victoria Hayman  Devon Cornw   1:19.13   340     37.72 
4. Faye Robinson  Metropolitan   1:24.28   281     40.88 
 

EVENT 5 Mens Open 100m Backstroke           
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Chris Jones  South Wales   1:00.42   531     29.31 
2. Ryan Long  West Midland   1:02.75   474     30.11 
3. Ross Woolley  Scotland   1:06.77   393     31.04 
4. Matthew Parry  GMP   1:12.11   312     34.50 
5. Alexander Blacklock  Scotland   1:19.77   230     38.06 
6. Scott Riley  Derbyshire   1:23.13   204     38.76 
 Stephen Davidson  GMP  DNC      
 

EVENT 6 Mens/Womens Open 200m IM            
MENS  - Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Chris Jones  South Wales   2:28.22   404     32.27  1:12.15  1:53.67 
2. Richard Evans  Metropolitan   2:32.16   374     31.36  1:12.58  1:58.82 
3. Nigel Gaskin  West Midland   2:32.76   369     32.96  1:14.08  1:58.85 
4. Chris Fox  Leicester   2:38.24   332     33.06  1:14.36  2:00.78 
5. Vince Greenhill  Leicester   2:39.37   325     33.96  1:16.26  2:03.96 
6. Steven McEwan  Scotland   2:39.64   323     31.39  1:11.74  1:58.92 
7. Steve Swani  Devon Cornw   2:54.75   246     36.13  1:25.12  2:14.08 
 Tony McConville  PSNI  DQ 2        
WOMENS  - Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Sara Gamble  West Midland   2:36.84   484     34.01  1:15.12  1:59.86 
2. Shona Douse  Scotland   2:40.39   453     33.43  1:13.39  2:02.38 
3. LynseyWalke  Devon Cornw   3:15.60   249     41.40  1:37.26  2:30.27 
 

 
 
EVENT 7 Womens Open 100m Freestyle          
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Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Aimee Ramm  Leicester   1:00.18   608     28.78 
2. Holly Ross  Scotland   1:02.85   534     29.92 
3. Vicki Standen  West Midland   1:03.29   523     29.56 
4. Rachel Vallins  Dorset   1:03.69   513     30.55 
5. Sarah Hempenstall  Surrey   1:04.42   496     31.07 
6. Jade Gillott  South Yorks   1:11.92   356     34.68 
7. Rachael Kaiser  Sussex   1:13.18   338     34.46 
8. Rachel Joyce  Staffs   1:13.20   338     34.27 
9. Jessica Smith  Devon Cornw   1:13.74   331     34.65 
10. Sarah Oliver  GMP   1:15.09   313     36.14 
11. Elaine Robie  PSNI   1:20.80   251     38.34 
12. Haylery Parker  Hampshire   1:22.34   237     40.32 
13. Sarah Pascoe  Dorset   1:31.08   175     42.20 
 Katie Allen  Devon Cornw  DQ 3      
 

EVENT 8 Mens Open 100m Freestyle            
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Brian Steatham  West Midland     52.33   633  - 
2. Garry Dixon  Thames Vall     55.14   541     26.01 
3. Ryan Long  West Midland     56.13   513     26.35 
4. Neal Parker  Essex     58.12   462     27.65 
5. Andrew Pryke  Metropolitan     58.16   461     27.89 
6. John Kirby  Metropolitan     58.66   449     27.42 
7. Todd Alsop  Metropolitan     59.34   434     28.23 
8. Will Maller  Essex   1:00.98   400     29.37 
9. Gavin Bulley  Devon Cornw   1:00.99   400     28.02 
10. James Crookall  Derbyshire   1:01.76   385     29.03 
11. Daniel Shilley  GMP   1:03.27   358     29.56 
12. Alexander Blacklock  Scotland   1:04.42   339     30.81 
13. Barrie Keown  Scotland   1:04.49   338     30.40 
14. Mark Barnard  North Yorks   1:04.64   336     30.56 
15. Chris Poulter  North Yorks   1:04.82   333     30.27 
16. Adam Rose  Notts   1:05.39   324     31.43 
17. Rob Ross  Merseyside   1:05.82   318     30.82 
18. Phil McEwan  Merseyside   1:07.48   295     31.65 
19. Paul Anjos  Metropolitan   1:07.77   291  - 
20. Paul Eveleigh  Essex   1:07.85   290     30.61 
21. David Timms  Metropolitan   1:08.01   288     32.96 
22. Chris Mathlin  Essex   1:09.50   270     33.61 
23. Richard Huber  South Yorks   1:09.94   265     33.66 
24. Karl Warren  Norfolk   1:10.13   263     31.33 
25. Paul Clark  Essex   1:10.72   256     34.47 
26. William Lyons  PSNI   1:10.77   256     33.30 
27. Andrew Yuill  Hertford's   1:10.89   254     34.30 
28. Richard Dunlop  PSNI   1:13.06   232     34.48 
  
      
 

EVENT 9 Womens Masters 50m Butterfly        
19/24 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Holly Ross  Scotland     30.53    30.61  505  
2. Kirsty Adams  Essex     45.03    45.15  157  

25/29 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Sara Gamble  West Midland     33.14    32.95  405  
2. Shona Douse  Scotland     33.45    33.05  401  
3. Becky Smithson  Metropolitan     37.15    36.93  287  
4. Rachael Kaiser  Sussex     39.35    39.24  239  

30/34 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Aimee Ramm  Leicester     29.82    29.04  591  
2. Vicki Standen  West Midland     33.28    32.53  420  
3. Leanne Anderson  North Yorks     37.48    36.50  298  

35/39 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Sarah Hempenstall  Surrey     33.31    31.90  446  
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2. Lisa Rushton  West Midland     34.10    32.51  421  
3. Sharon Cooper  PSNI     42.32    40.53  217      

40/44 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Jessica Turnbull  Gloucester     33.74    31.86  448  
2. Wendy Hunter  Metropolitan     38.13    35.44  325     
 Pamela Seath  Scotland  DQ 4     

45/49 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. DelythCunnah  Scotland     33.21    30.14  529  
2. Karen Holden  South Yorks     33.75    30.82  494  
3. Niki Herbert  Metropolitan     37.78    34.07  366  
4. Jane Guymer  North Yorks     38.86    35.04  336  

50/54 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Andrea Kemp  Leicester     46.01    40.03  225  
2. Jill Gathercole  North Yorks     46.97    41.78  198  

55/59 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Glynis Perks  Sussex     49.80    41.90  196  
Combined Result - Full Results 

Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Aimee Ramm  Leicester     29.82    29.04  591  
2. DelythCunnah  Scotland     33.21    30.14  529  
3. Holly Ross  Scotland     30.53    30.61  505  
4. Karen Holden  South Yorks     33.75    30.82  494  
5. Jessica Turnbull  Gloucester     33.74    31.86  448  
6. Sarah Hempenstall  Surrey     33.31    31.90  446  
7. Lisa Rushton  West Midland     34.10    32.51  421  
8. Vicki Standen  West Midland     33.28    32.53  420  
9. Sara Gamble  West Midland     33.14    32.95  405  
10. Shona Douse  Scotland     33.45    33.05  401  
11. Niki Herbert  Metropolitan     37.78    34.07  366  
12. Jane Guymer  North Yorks     38.86    35.04  336  
13. Ruth Hoyle  GMP     34.31    35.07  335  
14. Wendy Hunter  Metropolitan     38.13    35.44  325  
15. Leanne Anderson  North Yorks     37.48    36.50  298  
16. Becky Smithson  Metropolitan     37.15    36.93  287  
17. Rachael Kaiser  Sussex     39.35    39.24  239  
18. Nicola Holt  GMP     38.53    39.38  237  
19. Andrea Kemp  Leicester     46.01    40.03  225  
20. Natalie Carr  GMP     39.30    40.17  223  
21. Sarah Oliver  GMP     39.45    40.32  221  
22. Sharon Cooper  PSNI     42.32    40.53  217  
23. Jill Gathercole  North Yorks     46.97    41.78  198  
24. Glynis Perks  Sussex     49.80    41.90  196  
25. Kirsty Adams  Essex     45.03    45.15  157  
 

EVENT 10 Mens Masters 50m Butterfly          
25/29 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Todd Alsop  Metropolitan     28.68    28.68  439  

30/34 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Steven McEwan  Scotland     31.44    30.50  365  
2. Neal Parker  Essex     32.53    31.92  318  
 Will Maller  Essex  DQ 4     

35/39 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Nigel Gaskin  West Midland     30.68    29.25  413  
2. Rob Couchman  Essex     32.00    30.65  359  
3. Chris Fox  Leicester     32.10    30.74  356  
4. Barrie Keown  Scotland     32.70    31.03  346  
5. Chris Poulter  North Yorks     34.58    33.26  281      

40/44 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Chris Jones  South Wales     28.35    26.20  576  
2. Chris Panther  Dorset     29.61    27.96  473  
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3. Andrew May  Scotland     30.27    28.13  465    

45/49 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Richard Evans  Metropolitan     29.98    27.03  524  
2. Andrew Collins  Metropolitan     32.13    29.52  402  
3. Marc Newman  Dorset     32.71    29.68  396  
4. Nick Burrows  West Midland     33.98    30.84  353  
5. Phil McEwan  Merseyside     34.46    31.07  345     

50/54 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Graeme Wilson  Scotland     29.11    25.71  609  
2. Tony Willis  Devon Cornw     31.38    27.91  476  
3. Stuart Willmott  Cleveland     31.51    27.83  480  
4. Paul Eveleigh  Essex     32.99    29.34  410  
5. Vince Greenhill  Leicester     33.18    28.86  431  
6. Mark Barnard  North Yorks     33.45    29.54  401  
7. Steve Swani  Devon Cornw     33.95    29.30  411  
8. Raymond Rogerson  Cheshire     41.37    36.27  217  

55/59 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Michael Watson  Cleveland     33.50    28.68  439  
2. David Timms  Metropolitan     34.57    29.08  421  
3. Bernie Gravett  Metropolitan     37.29    31.09  344     

60/64 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. David Drury  Devon Cornw     40.22    32.21  310  
Combined Result - Full Results 

Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Graeme Wilson  Scotland     29.11    25.71  609  
2. Chris Jones  South Wales     28.35    26.20  576  
3. Richard Evans  Metropolitan     29.98    27.03  524  
4. Stuart Willmott  Cleveland     31.51    27.83  480  
5. Tony Willis  Devon Cornw     31.38    27.91  476  
6. Chris Panther  Dorset     29.61    27.96  473  
7. Andrew May  Scotland     30.27    28.13  465  
8. Michael Watson  Cleveland     33.50    28.68  439  
9. Todd Alsop  Metropolitan     28.68    28.68  439  
10. Vince Greenhill  Leicester     33.18    28.86  431  
11. David Timms  Metropolitan     34.57    29.08  421  
12. Nigel Gaskin  West Midland     30.68    29.25  413  
13. Steve Swani  Devon Cornw     33.95    29.30  411  
14. Paul Eveleigh  Essex     32.99    29.34  410  
15. Andrew Collins  Metropolitan     32.13    29.52  402  
16. Mark Barnard  North Yorks     33.45    29.54  401  
17. Marc Newman  Dorset     32.71    29.68  396  
18. Steven McEwan  Scotland     31.44    30.50  365  
19. Rob Couchman  Essex     32.00    30.65  359  
20. Chris Fox  Leicester     32.10    30.74  356  
21. Nick Burrows  West Midland     33.98    30.84  353  
22. Barrie Keown  Scotland     32.70    31.03  346  
23. Phil McEwan  Merseyside     34.46    31.07  345  
24. Bernie Gravett  Metropolitan     37.29    31.09  344  
25. Neal Parker  Essex     32.53    31.92  318  
26. Matthew Parry  GMP     31.42    32.11  312  
27. David Drury  Devon Cornw     40.22    32.21  310  
28. Chris Poulter  North Yorks     34.58    33.26  281  
29. Phil Kennedy  GMP     33.00    33.73  269  
30. Raymond Rogerson  Cheshire     41.37    36.27  217  
 

EVENT 11 Womens Open 100m Breaststroke       
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Sara Gamble  West Midland   1:18.91   493     37.18 
2. Claire Thorn  West Midland   1:22.28   435     39.36 
3. Ruth Hoyle  GMP   1:23.29   419     38.57 
4. Leanne Anderson  North Yorks   1:30.21   330     42.54 
5. Jessica Smith  Devon Cornw   1:32.49   306     41.84 
6. Haylery Parker  Hampshire   1:33.60   295     44.59 
7. Donna Dryhurst  Metropolitan   1:34.51   287     43.87 
8. Jade Gillott  South Yorks   1:35.64   277     45.82 
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9. Sarah Pascoe  Dorset   1:46.25   202     51.15 
 

EVENT 12 Mens Open 100m Breaststroke         
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Sean Stimson  Metropolitan   1:14.38   417     33.71 
2. Daniel Shilley  GMP   1:16.29   387     35.02 
3. Dave Clarke  GMP   1:16.67   381     36.28 
4. Keith Oddy  Metropolitan   1:17.98   362     36.11 
5. James Crookall  Derbyshire   1:21.20   321     38.02 
6. Robert Steel  Notts   1:28.47   248     41.27 
7. Rob Ross  Merseyside   1:28.99   244     41.46 
8. Scott Anderson  North Yorks   1:41.36   165     45.02 
  
      
 

EVENT 13 Womens Masters 50m Freestyle        
19/24 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Kirsty Adams  Essex     38.15    38.25  224  

25/29 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Hayley Bird  West Midland     26.67    26.35  686  
2. Jade Gillott  South Yorks     32.43    32.24  374  
3. Rachael Kaiser  Sussex     32.79    32.70  358  
4. Emma Fisher  Scotland     37.36    37.03  247  
5. Becky Smithson  Metropolitan     40.90    40.66  186  
6. Amanda Ford  PSNI     42.82    42.30  165  
     

30/34 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Aimee Ramm  Leicester     27.92    27.19  624  
2. Vicki Standen  West Midland     28.68    28.04  569  
3. Rachel Vallins  Dorset     28.79    28.14  563  
4. Leanne Anderson  North Yorks     30.85    30.04  463  
5. Faye Robinson  Metropolitan     32.45    31.95  384  
6. Lynn Pitblado  Scotland     32.83    31.84  388  
7. Kim Welford  Leicester     35.11    34.32  310  
8. Hayley Parker  Hampshire     38.80    37.78  232  
9. Michelle Warren  Norfolk     39.07    37.90  230  
     

35/39 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Sarah Hempenstall  Surrey     29.40    28.16  562  
2. Lisa Rushton  West Midland     32.23    30.72  432  
3. Katie Allen  Devon Cornw     33.96    32.81  355  
4. Angela Greneski  Essex     34.91    33.28  340  
5. Sharon Cooper  PSNI     37.22    35.64  277  
6. Deborah Cubberley  Essex     37.38    35.47  281  
     

40/44 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Claire Thorne  West Midland     29.80    27.54  600  
2. Wendy Hunter  Metropolitan     32.05    29.79  474  
3. Pamela Seath  Scotland     34.64    32.01  382  
4. Shirley McKee  PSNI     40.21    37.77  232  
     

45/49 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. DelythCunnah  Scotland     28.84    26.17  700  
2. Rachel Joyce  Staffs     33.04    29.98  465  
3. Jane Guymer  North Yorks     34.08    30.73  432  
4. Niki Herbert  Metropolitan     34.23    30.86  427  
5. Amanda Boulton  South Yorks     36.88    33.88  322  
6. Karen Mihill  Essex     36.98    33.97  320  
7. Sarah Pascoe  Dorset     40.53    36.54  257  
 Marnie Gilliland  Notts  DQ 6     

50/54 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
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Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Alison Coleman  Essex     36.90    32.35  370  
2. Karen Wedgwood  North Yorks     38.58    34.32  310  
3. Jill Gathercole  North Yorks     39.99    35.57  278  
4. Andrea Kemp  Leicester     40.72    35.42  282  
5. Fiona Masson  Hertford's     41.22    35.57  278  
6. Tracy Fry  Merseyside     42.47    36.95  248  

55/59 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Glynis Perks  Sussex     38.79    32.63  361      
Combined Result - Full Results 

Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. DelythCunnah  Scotland     28.84    26.17  700  
2. Hayley Bird  West Midland     26.67    26.35  686  
3. Aimee Ramm  Leicester     27.92    27.19  624  
4. Claire Thorne  West Midland     29.80    27.54  600  
5. Vicki Standen  West Midland     28.68    28.04  569  
6. Rachel Vallins  Dorset     28.79    28.14  563  
7. Sarah Hempenstall  Surrey     29.40    28.16  562  
8. Wendy Hunter  Metropolitan     32.05    29.79  474  
9. Rachel Joyce  Staffs     33.04    29.98  465  
10. Leanne Anderson  North Yorks     30.85    30.04  463  
11. Lisa Rushton  West Midland     32.23    30.72  432  
12. Jane Guymer  North Yorks     34.08    30.73  432  
13. Niki Herbert  Metropolitan     34.23    30.86  427  
14. Lynn Pitblado  Scotland     32.83    31.84  388  
15. Faye Robinson  Metropolitan     32.45    31.95  384  
16. Pamela Seath  Scotland     34.64    32.01  382  
17. Jade Gillott  South Yorks     32.43    32.24  374  
18. Alison Coleman  Essex     36.90    32.35  370  
19. Glynis Perks  Sussex     38.79    32.63  361  
20. Rachael Kaiser  Sussex     32.79    32.70  358  
21. Katie Allen  Devon Cornw     33.96    32.81  355  
22. Angela Greneski  Essex     34.91    33.28  340  
23. Amanda Boulton  South Yorks     36.88    33.88  322  
24. Karen Mihill  Essex     36.98    33.97  320  
25. Kim Welford  Leicester     35.11    34.32  310  
26. Karen Wedgwood  North Yorks     38.58    34.32  310  
27. Natalie Carr  GMP     34.03    34.78  298  
28. Andrea Kemp  Leicester     40.72    35.42  282  
29. Deborah Cubberley  Essex     37.38    35.47  281  
30. Fiona Masson  Hertford's     41.22    35.57  278  
31. Jill Gathercole  North Yorks     39.99    35.57  278  
32. Sharon Cooper  PSNI     37.22    35.64  277  
33. Nicola Holt  GMP     35.68    36.47  258  
34. Sarah Pascoe  Dorset     40.53    36.54  257  
35. Tracy Fry  Merseyside     42.47    36.95  248  
36. Emma Fisher  Scotland     37.36    37.03  247  
37. Shirley McKee  PSNI     40.21    37.77  232  
38. Hayley Parker  Hampshire     38.80    37.78  232  
39. Michelle Warren  Norfolk     39.07    37.90  230  
40. Kirsty Adams  Essex     38.15    38.25  224  
41. Becky Smithson  Metropolitan     40.90    40.66  186  
42. Amanda Ford  PSNI     42.82    42.30  165  
 

EVENT 14 Mens Masters 50m Freestyle          
25/29 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Aaron Jones  GMP     25.39    25.08  530  
2. Todd Alsop  Metropolitan     26.97    26.97  426  
3. Ross Stewart  Scotland     29.62    29.36  330  

30/34 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. John Kirby  Metropolitan     26.11    25.43  508  
2. Gavin Bulley  Devon Cornw     26.16    25.48  505  
3. Neal Parker  Essex     26.70    26.20  465  
4. Will Maller  Essex     27.51    26.99  425  
4. James Crookall  Derbyshire     27.51    27.09  420  
6. Steven McEwan  Scotland     28.38    27.53  400  
7. Alexander Blacklock  Scotland     29.26    28.71  353      
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35/39 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Andy Pryke  Metropolitan     26.35    25.35  513  
2. Nigel Gaskin  West Midland     26.65    25.41  509  
3. Barrie Keown  Scotland     28.14    26.70  439  
4. Rob Marney  Leicester     28.60    27.63  396  
5. Andrew Yuill  Hertford's     29.03    27.80  389  
6. Adam Rose  Notts     29.16    28.05  379  
7. Karl Warren  Norfolk     29.79    28.66  355  
8. Chris Poulter  North Yorks     29.92    28.78  350  
9. Scott Riley  Derbyshire     30.13    28.98  343  
10. Rob Couchman  Essex     30.56    29.27  333  
11. Chris Fox  Leicester     31.45    30.12  306  
12. Tony McConville  PSNI     31.79    30.44  296      

40/44 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Chris Jones  South Wales     25.60    23.66  631  
2. Chris Panther  Dorset     28.02    26.45  452  
3. Rob Ross  Merseyside     29.92    27.65  395  
4. Jeremy Davies  South Yorks     30.34    28.35  367  
5. Richard Huber  South Yorks     31.64    29.40  329 
     

45/49 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Richard Evans  Metropolitan     27.04    24.38  577  
2. Andrew Collins  Metropolitan     28.91    26.56  446  
3. Richard Booker-William  Devon Cornw     29.01    26.65  441  
4. Steve Willis  Metropolitan     29.09    26.40  454  
5. Phil McEwan  Merseyside     30.05    27.10  420  
6. Nick Burrows  West Midland     30.17    27.38  407  
7. Richard Dunlop  PSNI     31.06    28.01  380  
8. Andy King  Derbyshire     31.85    29.09  339  
9. Dave Hawtin  Essex     32.13    28.97  344  
10. Dave Stevenson  Leicester     36.09    32.75  238      

50/54 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Graeme Wilson  Scotland     27.28    24.09  598  
2. Carl Smith  West Midland     27.47    24.26  585  
3. Mark Barnard  North Yorks     27.95    24.68  556  
4. Stuart Willmott  Cleveland     28.27    24.97  537  
5. Paul Eveleigh  Essex     28.72    25.55  501  
6. Vince Greenhill  Leicester     29.21    25.41  509  
7. Steve Swani  Devon Cornw     29.89    25.80  487  
8. Paul Clark  Essex     30.73    27.33  409  
9. William Lyons  PSNI     31.21    27.76  391  
10. Chris Mathlin  Essex     31.25    27.80  389  
11. Dunc Malloy  Leicester     32.84    29.00  343  
12. Raymond Rogerson  Cheshire     35.38    31.01  280  
13. Dave Gordon  Cheshire     35.80    31.84  259  

55/59 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Russell Wilks  South Yorks     30.68    26.26  461  
2. David Timms  Metropolitan     30.86    25.96  478  
3. Michael Watson  Cleveland     30.88    26.43  453  
4. Robert Steel  Notts     31.92    26.61  443  
5. John Randall  Devon Cornw     33.17    27.39  407  
6. Bernie Gravett  Metropolitan     34.22    28.53  360  
7. Jeff Adams  Scotland     38.00    31.38  270      

60/64 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. David Drury  Devon Cornw     32.64    26.14  468  

65/69 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Terry Windeatt  Devon Cornw     35.88    27.08  421  
Combined Result - Full Results 

Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Chris Jones  South Wales     25.60    23.66  631  
2. Graeme Wilson  Scotland     27.28    24.09  598  
3. Carl Smith  West Midland     27.47    24.26  585  
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4. Richard Evans  Metropolitan     27.04    24.38  577  
5. Mark Barnard  North Yorks     27.95    24.68  556  
6. Stuart Willmott  Cleveland     28.27    24.97  537  
7. Aaron Jones  GMP     25.39    25.08  530  
8. Andy Pryke  Metropolitan     26.35    25.35  513  
9. Vince Greenhill  Leicester     29.21    25.41  509  
10. Nigel Gaskin  West Midland     26.65    25.41  509  
11. John Kirby  Metropolitan     26.11    25.43  508  
12. Gavin Bulley  Devon Cornw     26.16    25.48  505  
13. Paul Eveleigh  Essex     28.72    25.55  501  
14. Steve Swani  Devon Cornw     29.89    25.80  487  
15. David Timms  Metropolitan     30.86    25.96  478  
16. David Drury  Devon Cornw     32.64    26.14  468  
17. Neal Parker  Essex     26.70    26.20  465  
18. Russell Wilks  South Yorks     30.68    26.26  461  
19. Steve Willis  Metropolitan     29.09    26.40  454  
20. Michael Watson  Cleveland     30.88    26.43  453  
21. Chris Panther  Dorset     28.02    26.45  452  
22. Andrew Collins  Metropolitan     28.91    26.56  446  
23. Robert Steel  Notts     31.92    26.61  443  
24. Richard Booker-William  Devon Cornw     29.01    26.65  441  
25. Barrie Keown  Scotland     28.14    26.70  439  
26. Todd Alsop  Metropolitan     26.97    26.97  426  
27. Will Maller  Essex     27.51    26.99  425  
28. Terry Windeatt  Devon Cornw     35.88    27.08  421  
29. James Crookall  Derbyshire     27.51    27.09  420  
30. Phil McEwan  Merseyside     30.05    27.10  420  
31. Paul Clark  Essex     30.73    27.33  409  
32. Nick Burrows  West Midland     30.17    27.38  407  
33. John Randall  Devon Cornw     33.17    27.39  407  
34. Steven McEwan  Scotland     28.38    27.53  400  
35. Rob Marney  Leicester     28.60    27.63  396  
36. Rob Ross  Merseyside     29.92    27.65  395  
37. William Lyons  PSNI     31.21    27.76  391  
38. Andrew Yuill  Hertford's     29.03    27.80  389  
39. Chris Mathlin  Essex     31.25    27.80  389  
40. Richard Dunlop  PSNI     31.06    28.01  380  
41. Adam Rose  Notts     29.16    28.05  379  
42. Jeremy Davies  South Yorks     30.34    28.35  367  
43. Bernie Gravett  Metropolitan     34.22    28.53  360  
44. Karl Warren  Norfolk     29.79    28.66  355  
45. Alexander Blacklock  Scotland     29.26    28.71  353  
46. Chris Poulter  North Yorks     29.92    28.78  350  
47. Dave Hawtin  Essex     32.13    28.97  344  
48. Scott Riley  Derbyshire     30.13    28.98  343  
49. Phil Kennedy  GMP     28.37    29.00  343  
50. Dunc Malloy  Leicester     32.84    29.00  343  
51. Andy King  Derbyshire     31.85    29.09  339  
52. Matthew Parry  GMP     28.58    29.21  335  
53. Rob Couchman  Essex     30.56    29.27  333  
54. Ross Stewart  Scotland     29.62    29.36  330  
55. Richard Huber  South Yorks     31.64    29.40  329  
56. Paul Anjos  Metropolitan     28.97    29.61  322  
57. Chris Fox  Leicester     31.45    30.12  306  
58. Tony McConville  PSNI     31.79    30.44  296  
59. Raymond Rogerson  Cheshire     35.38    31.01  280  
60. Jeff Adams  Scotland     38.00    31.38  270  
61. Dave Gordon  Cheshire     35.80    31.84  259  
62. Richard Shelton  GMP     31.51    32.20  250  
63. Dave Stevenson  Leicester     36.09    32.75  238  
 

EVENT 15 Womens 140+ Yrs 200m Medley Team    
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Scotland  Scotland   2:17.09        34.72  1:12.37  1:43.43 
2. Metropolitan A  Metropolitan   2:29.34        38.35  1:18.24  1:55.28 
3. Greater Manchester  GMP   2:30.48        40.01  1:17.85  1:56.93 
4. North Yorkshire  North Yorks   2:53.58        42.76  1:35.57  2:14.57 
5. Essex  Essex   2:55.00        45.55  1:36.12  2:18.49 
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EVENT 16 Mens 140+ Yrs 200m Medley Team      
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Metropolitan B  Metropolitan   2:03.12        33.28  1:08.03  1:36.28 
2. Scotland  Scotland   2:05.55        32.46  1:10.03  1:39.68 
3. Greater Manchester  GMP   2:12.88        35.60  1:08.56  1:41.60 
4. Metropolitan A  Metropolitan   2:18.17        36.26  1:15.22  1:49.44 
5. Devon & Cornwall  Devon Cornw   2:18.99     - - - 
6. Leicestershire  Leicester   2:20.01        34.18  1:12.52  1:44.95 
7. Essex  Essex   2:24.87        37.61  1:19.12  1:51.50 
8. North Yorkshire  North Yorks   2:31.51        38.89  1:22.83  1:56.49 
9. South Yorkshire  South Yorks   2:33.98        40.97  1:23.98  2:00.19 
      
 

EVENT 17 Womens Open 200m Medley Team        
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. West Midlands  West Midland   2:10.58        30.67  1:08.15  1:41.63 
2. Devon & Cornwall  Devon Cornw   2:32.02        36.66  1:16.93  1:58.11 
3. Greater Manchester  GMP   2:36.74        40.73  1:25.14  2:00.44 
4. North Yorkshire  North Yorks   2:44.05        40.81  1:20.68  2:03.79 
5. Leicestershire  Leicester   2:44.20        53.00  1:33.08  2:04.02  
 Metropolitan A  Metropolitan  DQ 10     
 

EVENT 18 Mens Open 200m Medley Team          
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Metropolitan A  Metropolitan   2:02.11        33.99  1:06.87  1:35.79 
2. West Midlands  West Midland   2:02.56        30.55    59.69  1:30.32 
3. Greater Manchester  GMP   2:04.83        35.20  1:08.44  1:39.60 
4. Scotland  Scotland   2:05.42        31.37  1:08.79  1:38.03 
5. Essex  Essex   2:11.14        32.85  1:10.04  1:41.95 
  

EVENT 19 Mens/Womens Open 200m Breaststroke  
MENS  - Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Brian Steatham  West Midland   2:29.77   523     32.87  1:11.28  1:50.37 
2. Geoff Boddie  Merseyside   2:40.06   428     35.73  1:15.84  1:57.62 
3. Nigel Gaskin  West Midland   2:49.06   363     37.00  1:18.98  2:03.52 
4. Sean Stimson  Metropolitan   2:51.91   345     40.09  1:24.19  2:08.80 
5. Keith Oddy  Metropolitan   2:53.74   335     39.13  1:23.34  2:08.76 
6. Michael Watson  Cleveland   3:04.37   280     41.68  1:28.17  2:16.53 
7. Daniel Shilley  GMP   3:04.98   277  - -  2:12.36 
         
WOMENS  - Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Sara Gamble  West Midland   2:53.99   462     39.02  1:23.61  2:09.56 
2. Nicola Veitch-Lancaste  GMP   3:10.19   354  - -  2:19.33 
3. Haylery Parker  Hampshire   3:24.11   286  - -  2:30.50 
 Claire Thorn  West Midland  DQ SL       
 
 

EVENT 20 Womens Open 100m Butterfly          
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Aimee Ramm  Leicester   1:08.74   513     31.64 
2. Vicki Standen  West Midland   1:13.32   423     33.15 
3. Sarah Hempenstall  Surrey   1:15.83   382     35.09 
     
 
 

EVENT 21 Mens Open 100m Butterfly            
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Ryan Long  West Midland   1:03.24   450     28.60 
2. Todd Alsop  Metropolitan   1:06.03   395     29.94 
3. Graeme Wilson  Scotland   1:07.09   377     31.55 
4. Will Maller  Essex   1:13.26   289     34.47 
5. Marc Newman  Dorset   1:16.41   255     35.21    
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 Barrie Keown  Scotland  DQ S           
 

EVENT 22 Womens Masters 50m Backstroke       
19/24 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Kirsty Adams  Essex     45.26   183  

25/29 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Hayley Bird  West Midland     30.21   615  
2. Sara Gamble  West Midland     35.92   366  
3. Rachael Kaiser  Sussex     39.81   269  
4. Emma Fisher  Scotland     44.90   187  

30/34 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Rachel Vallins  Dorset     32.71   485  
2. Aimee Ramm  Leicester     33.10   468  
3. Victoria Hayman  Devon Cornw     37.12   331  
4. Leanne Anderson  North Yorks     38.38   300  
5. Faye Robinson  Metropolitan     38.50   297  
6. Donna Dryhurst  Metropolitan     40.81   249      

35/39 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Sharon Cooper  PSNI     45.25   183      

40/44 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Wendy Hunter  Metropolitan     39.62   272  
2. Pamela Seath  Scotland     42.02   228      

45/49 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. DelythCunnah  Scotland     35.35   384  
2. Karen Holden  South Yorks     35.48   380  
3. Jane Guymer  North Yorks     39.06   284  
4. Niki Herbert  Metropolitan     40.18   261      

50/54 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alison Coleman  Essex     44.38   194  
2. Andrea Kemp  Leicester     47.78   155  

55/59 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Glynis Perks  Sussex     48.53   148  
     
 

EVENT 23 Mens Masters 50m Backstroke         
19/24 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Ross Woolley  Scotland     31.66    31.83  358  

30/34 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. John Kirby  Metropolitan     32.50    31.65  364  
2. Alexander Blacklock  Scotland     34.90    34.24  287  
3. Neal Parker  Essex     35.02    34.36  284  
4. Gavin Bulley  Devon Cornw     35.62    34.69  276  

35/39 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Matthew Parry  GMP     31.72    30.38  412  
2. Nigel Gaskin  West Midland     34.01    32.42  339  
3. Scott Riley  Derbyshire     35.81    34.45  282  
4. Barrie Keown  Scotland     35.84    34.00  294  
5. Rob Couchman  Essex     36.12    34.59  279  
6. Rob Marney  Leicester     36.37    35.13  266  
7. Adam Rose  Notts     36.86    35.46  259  
8. Karl Warren  Norfolk     37.41    35.99  247      

40/44 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Chris Jones  South Wales     28.90    26.71  606  
2. Andrew May  Scotland     32.43    30.14  422  
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3. Norman Stephens  Warwicks     51.07    47.19  109      

45/49 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Richard Evans  Metropolitan     34.72    31.31  376  
2. Stephen Davidson  GMP     35.30    31.83  358  
3. Steve Willis  Metropolitan     36.61    33.22  315  
4. Phil McEwan  Merseyside     38.25    34.49  281  
5. Richard Dunlop  PSNI     42.38    38.21  207  

50/54 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Stuart Willmott  Cleveland     33.48    29.57  447  
2. Vince Greenhill  Leicester     33.98    29.56  447  
3. Chris Mathlin  Essex     36.52    32.48  337  
4. Steve Swani  Devon Cornw     36.62    31.60  366  
5. Tony Willis  Devon Cornw     36.76    32.70  330  
6. Mark Barnard  North Yorks     36.86    32.55  335  

55/59 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Michael Watson  Cleveland     37.23    31.87  357  
2. Russell Wilks  South Yorks     37.67    32.24  344  
3. David Timms  Metropolitan     39.07    32.87  325  
4. Bernie Gravett  Metropolitan     42.42    35.36  261     
Combined Result - Full Results 

Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Chris Jones  South Wales     28.90    26.71  606  
2. Vince Greenhill  Leicester     33.98    29.56  447  
3. Stuart Willmott  Cleveland     33.48    29.57  447  
4. Andrew May  Scotland     32.43    30.14  422  
5. Matthew Parry  GMP     31.72    30.38  412  
6. Richard Evans  Metropolitan     34.72    31.31  376  
7. Steve Swani  Devon Cornw     36.62    31.60  366  
8. John Kirby  Metropolitan     32.50    31.65  364  
9. Stephen Davidson  GMP     35.30    31.83  358  
10. Ross Woolley  Scotland     31.66    31.83  358  
11. Michael Watson  Cleveland     37.23    31.87  357  
12. Russell Wilks  South Yorks     37.67    32.24  344  
13. Nigel Gaskin  West Midland     34.01    32.42  339  
14. Chris Mathlin  Essex     36.52    32.48  337  
15. Mark Barnard  North Yorks     36.86    32.55  335  
16. Tony Willis  Devon Cornw     36.76    32.70  330  
17. David Timms  Metropolitan     39.07    32.87  325  
18. Steve Willis  Metropolitan     36.61    33.22  315  
19. Barrie Keown  Scotland     35.84    34.00  294  
20. Alexander Blacklock  Scotland     34.90    34.24  287  
21. Neal Parker  Essex     35.02    34.36  284  
22. Scott Riley  Derbyshire     35.81    34.45  282  
23. Phil McEwan  Merseyside     38.25    34.49  281  
24. Rob Couchman  Essex     36.12    34.59  279  
25. Gavin Bulley  Devon Cornw     35.62    34.69  276  
26. Rob Marney  Leicester     36.37    35.13  266  
27. Bernie Gravett  Metropolitan     42.42    35.36  261  
28. Adam Rose  Notts     36.86    35.46  259  
29. Karl Warren  Norfolk     37.41    35.99  247  
30. Phil Kennedy  GMP     36.34    37.14  225  
31. Richard Dunlop  PSNI     42.38    38.21  207  
32. Norman Stephens  Warwicks     51.07    47.19  109  
 

EVENT 24 Mens/Womens Open 200m Freestyle     
MENS  - Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Garry Dixon  Thames Vall   2:04.79   504     28.17  1:00.24  1:33.03 
2. Ryan Long  West Midland   2:07.05   478     28.35    59.95  1:32.95 
3. Nigel Gaskin  West Midland   2:08.10   466     30.84  1:04.24  1:36.12 
4. Andrew Pryke  Metropolitan   2:11.54   431     30.53  1:04.68  1:38.88 
5. Graeme Wilson  Scotland   2:15.06   398     31.61  1:05.15  1:40.19 
6. Neal Parker  Essex   2:18.38   370     30.40  1:04.87  1:41.52 
7. Marc Newman  Dorset   2:20.54   353     32.34  1:07.92  1:44.27 
8. Chris Fox  Leicester   2:22.92   336     33.37  1:09.66  1:46.77 
9. Steven McEwan  Scotland   2:23.11   334     32.45  1:08.40  1:45.70 
10. Adam Rose  Notts   2:28.39   300     33.41  1:09.65  1:47.85 
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11. Paul Eveleigh  Essex   2:30.55   287     33.68  1:12.65  1:52.87 
12. Chris Poulter  North Yorks   2:31.71   281     34.61  1:13.87  1:54.55 
13. Kevin Pullin  South Wales   2:39.81   240     36.99  1:17.12  1:58.92 
14. Stuart Bryant  South Wales   2:40.19   238     37.10  1:17.54  1:58.92 
15. John Randall  Devon Cornw   2:44.07   222     37.28  1:19.05  2:02.39 
16. Richard Shelton  GMP   2:45.06   218     36.00  1:16.19  1:59.32 
17. Dunc Malloy  Leicester   2:48.89   203     35.71  1:18.50  2:04.36 
18. Neil Walker  South Yorks   2:48.95   203     37.12  1:19.90  2:05.54 
19. Terry Windeatt  Devon Cornw   3:01.69   163     40.61  1:25.65  2:14.84 
20. Dave Stevenson  Leicester   3:18.94   124     41.45  3:18.94  3:18.94 
 Chris Mathlin  Essex  DQ ST             
WOMENS  - Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Claire Thorn  West Midland   2:20.26   497     32.70  1:08.26  1:44.74 
2. Shona Douse  Scotland   2:21.81   481     33.55  1:09.89  1:46.37 
3. Sarah Hempenstall  Surrey   2:23.31   466     32.92  1:08.68  1:45.62 
4. Carrine Walker  North Yorks   2:34.81   370     35.24  1:14.51  1:54.83 
5. Ruth Thompson  West Yorks   2:38.85   342     35.58  1:15.02  1:56.79 
6. Lynn Pitblado  Scotland   2:45.59   302     39.08  1:21.57  2:05.74 
7. LynseyWalke  Devon Cornw   2:46.99   295     38.40  1:20.62  2:03.89 
8. Janie Carmichael  Scotland   2:52.05   269     38.88  1:21.73  2:06.56 
9. Elaine Robie  PSNI   2:57.80   244     39.66  1:23.57  2:10.62 
10. Angela Greneski  Essex   3:02.98   224     39.19  1:22.92  2:11.66 
11. Deborah Cubberley  Essex   3:13.58   189     41.58 - - 
  

EVENT 25 Womens Masters 50m Breaststroke     
19/24 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Kirsty Adams  Essex     51.29    51.43  175  
25/29 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Sara Gamble  West Midland     36.91    36.70  483  
2. Jade Gillott  South Yorks     43.54    43.29  294  
3. Rachael Kaiser  Sussex     45.63    45.50  253  
30/34 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Aimee Ramm  Leicester     37.72    36.73  482  
2. Vicki Standan  West Midland     38.53    37.66  447  
3. Leanne Anderson  North Yorks     39.43    38.40  421  
4. Kim Welford  Leicester     40.41    39.50  387  
5. Hayley Parker  Hampshire     42.11    41.01  346  
6. Donna Dryhurst  Metropolitan     43.62    42.80  304  
7. Michelle Warren  Norfolk     52.30    50.73  182      
35/39 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Deborah Cubberley  Essex     51.25    48.63  207  
2. Sharon Cooper  PSNI     51.45    49.27  199  
40/44 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Claire Thorne  West Midland     38.23    35.33  541  
2. Wendy Hunter  Metropolitan     40.42    37.56  450  
3. Pamela Seath  Scotland     45.80    42.32  315  
4. Helen Brear  West Yorks     47.72    44.83  265  
5. Shirley McKee  PSNI     49.34    46.35  239  
45/49 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. DelythCunnah  Scotland     38.08    34.56  578  
2. Jane Guymer  North Yorks     44.71    40.31  364  
3. Sarah Pascoe  Dorset     49.64    44.76  266  
 Niki Herbert  Metropolitan  DQ ST          
50/54 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Alison Coleman  Essex     47.60    41.73  328  
2. Andrea Kemp  Leicester     48.72    42.38  313  
3. Karen Wedgwood  North Yorks     49.51    44.04  279  
4. Tracy Fry  Merseyside     49.94    43.44  291  
55/59 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. Glynis Perks  Sussex   1:02.57    52.64  163  
Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  TimeAdjusted Points  
1. DelythCunnah  Scotland     38.08    34.56  578  
2. Claire Thorne  West Midland     38.23    35.33  541  
3. Sara Gamble  West Midland     36.91    36.70  483  
4. Aimee Ramm  Leicester     37.72    36.73  482  
5. Wendy Hunter  Metropolitan     40.42    37.56  450  
6. Vicki Standan  West Midland     38.53    37.66  447  
7. Leanne Anderson  North Yorks     39.43    38.40  421  
8. Kim Welford  Leicester     40.41    39.50  387  
9. Nicola Veitch-Lancaste  GMP     39.31    40.18  368  
10. Jane Guymer  North Yorks     44.71    40.31  364  
11. Hayley Parker  Hampshire     42.11    41.01  346  
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12. Alison Coleman  Essex     47.60    41.73  328  
13. Pamela Seath  Scotland     45.80    42.32  315  
14. Andrea Kemp  Leicester     48.72    42.38  313  
15. Donna Dryhurst  Metropolitan     43.62    42.80  304  
16. Jade Gillott  South Yorks     43.54    43.29  294  
17. Tracy Fry  Merseyside     49.94    43.44  291  
18. Karen Wedgwood  North Yorks     49.51    44.04  279  
19. Sarah Pascoe  Dorset     49.64    44.76  266  
20. Helen Brear  West Yorks     47.72    44.83  265  
21. Rachael Kaiser  Sussex     45.63    45.50  253  
22. Shirley McKee  PSNI     49.34    46.35  239  
23. Natalie Carr  GMP     45.39    46.39  239  
24. Deborah Cubberley  Essex     51.25    48.63  207  
25. Sharon Cooper  PSNI     51.45    49.27  199  
26. Michelle Warren  Norfolk     52.30    50.73  182  
27. Kirsty Adams  Essex     51.29    51.43  175  
28. Glynis Perks  Sussex   1:02.57    52.64  163  
 

EVENT 26 Mens Masters 50m Breaststroke       
25/29 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Aaron Jones  GMP     31.94   494  

30/34 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Will Maller  Essex     36.64   327  
2. Adrian Burgess  Devon Cornw     42.41   211  

35/39 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Sean Stimson  Metropolitan     33.52   427  
2. Nigel Gaskin  West Midland     34.76   383  
3. Barrie Keown  Scotland     37.81   297  
4. Rob Marney  Leicester     38.31   286  
5. Andrew Yuill  Hertford's     40.21   247  
6. Tony McConville  PSNI     43.16   200  
 Craig Trevis  West Midland  DNC     
 Rob Couchman  Essex  DNC     

40/44 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Chris Jones  South Wales     32.99   448  
2. Rob Ross  Merseyside     38.05   292  
 Jeremy Davies  South Yorks  DNC     
 Norman Stephens  Warwicks  DNC     
 Paul Butler  Derbyshire  DNC     

45/49 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Dave Clarke  GMP     33.63   423  
2. Richard Evans  Metropolitan     34.76   383  
3. Neil Williams  Notts     39.19   267  
4. Phil McEwan  Merseyside     39.38   263  
5. Richard Booker-William  Devon Cornw     39.42   262  
6. Andy King  Derbyshire     41.77   220  
7. Scott Anderson  North Yorks     43.84   191      

50/54 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Keith Oddy  Metropolitan     35.34   364  
2. Stuart Willmott  Cleveland     35.88   348  
3. Vince Greenhill  Leicester     38.41   284  
4. Steve Swani  Devon Cornw     39.73   256  
5. Paul Clark  Essex     42.22   213  
6. Dave Gordon  Cheshire     45.55   170     

55/59 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Michael Watson  Cleveland     37.52   304  
2. Robert Steel  Notts     39.06   270  
3. David Timms  Metropolitan     42.85   204  
4. Bernie Gravett  Metropolitan     44.08   187  
5. Clive Pengilley  Cleveland     52.58   110      

60/64 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. David Drury  Devon Cornw     44.84   178  

 
65/69 YrsAge Group - Full Results 
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Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Terry Windeatt  Devon Cornw     42.77   205  
 

  

EVENT 27 Womens Open 50m Freestyle           
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Hayley Bird  West Midland     27.13   628  
2. Aimee Ramm  Leicester     27.88   579  
3. Holly Ross  Scotland     28.57   538  
4. Vicki Standen  West Midland     28.63   534  
5. DelythCunnah  Scotland     29.35   496  
6. Sarah Hempenstall  Surrey     29.63   482  
7. Wendy Hunter  Metropolitan     32.47   366  
8. Faye Robinson  Metropolitan     32.51   365  
8. Rachael Kaiser  Sussex     32.51   365  
10. Shirley McKee  PSNI     40.91   183  
11. Fiona Masson  Hertford's     42.12   167      
 Jessica Smith  Devon Cornw  DQ ST          
 
 

EVENT 28 Mens Open 50m Freestyle             
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Brian Steatham  West Midland     23.87   615  
2. Garry Dixon  Thames Vall     24.79   549  
3. Aaron Jones  GMP     26.15   467  
4. Gavin Bulley  Devon Cornw     26.33   458  
5. James Crookall  Derbyshire     26.88   430  
6. Steven McEwan  Scotland     28.17   374  
7. Mark Barnard  North Yorks     28.39   365  
8. Ross Stewart  Scotland     28.69   354  
9. Andrew Yuill  Hertford's     29.02   342  
10. Tony Willis  Devon Cornw     29.30   332  
11. Alexander Blacklock  Scotland     29.61   322  
11. Chris Poulter  North Yorks     29.61   322  
13. Scott Riley  Derbyshire     29.74   318  
14. Karl Warren  Norfolk     29.90   312  
15. Adam Rose  Notts     30.08   307  
16. Richard Dunlop  PSNI     30.76   287  
17. William Lyons  PSNI     30.88   284  
18. Paul Clark  Essex     31.66   263  
19. Richard Shelton  GMP     31.67   263  
20. Andy King  Derbyshire     32.08   253  
21.Dave Gordon                                Cheshire 36.08                                  178 
 

EVENT 30 Womens 140+ Yrs 200m Freestyle Team 
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Scotland  Scotland   2:05.71   459     30.86  1:05.71  1:36.02 
2. Metropolitan A  Metropolitan   2:15.24   369     33.31  1:08.13  1:39.88 
3. North Yorkshire  North Yorks   2:27.70   283     34.97  1:15.07  1:55.40 
4. Essex  Essex   2:28.56   278     37.87  1:16.47  1:53.67 
5. Northern Ireland  PSNI   2:37.19   235  - - - 
  
 

EVENT 31 Mens 140+ Yrs 200m Freestyle Team   
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Metropolitan A  Metropolitan   1:48.38   455     26.91    53.23  1:19.70 
2. Scotland  Scotland   1:49.78   437     28.07    55.87  1:23.97 
3. Devon & Cornwall  Devon Cornw   1:54.15   389     29.45    58.22  1:27.47 
4. Essex  Essex   1:55.61   374     27.38    57.93  1:29.16 
5. Merseyside  Merseyside   1:57.11   360     30.09    59.67  1:29.00 
6. Metropolitan B  Metropolitan   2:01.76   320     28.62    59.06  1:32.37 
7. Leicestershire  Leicester   2:02.10   318     29.53    58.69  1:29.81 
8. Greater Manchester  GMP   2:03.03   311     28.37  1:02.68  1:33.94 
9. South Wales  South Wales   2:05.52   292     26.16    56.78  1:31.13 
10. South Yorkshire  South Yorks   2:08.10   275     30.75  1:04.43  1:36.81 
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11. North Yorkshire  North Yorks   2:12.23   250     28.16  1:06.44  1:42.29 
  
     
 

EVENT 32 Womens Open 200m Freestyle Team     
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. West Midlands  West Midland   1:55.29   596     27.68    57.21  1:26.34 
2. Leicestershire  Leicester   2:11.75   399     30.03  1:03.31  1:43.84 
3. Devon & Cornwall  Devon Cornw   2:12.01   397     35.50  1:08.16  1:40.97 
4. Greater Manchester  GMP   2:12.58   392     33.58  1:07.63  1:41.46 
5. North Yorkshire  North Yorks   2:18.98   340     30.64  1:05.33  1:46.23 
6. Metropolitan A  Metropolitan   2:20.25   331     34.99  1:08.11  1:48.67 
      
 

EVENT 33 Mens Open 200m Freestyle Team       
Full Results 

Place Name  Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. West Midlands  West Midland   1:43.38   524     26.52    54.03  1:18.47 
2. Metropolitan A  Metropolitan   1:44.87   502     25.95    52.50  1:18.49 
3. Scotland  Scotland   1:53.05   400     28.11    57.60  1:25.54 
4. Essex  Essex   1:54.41   386     28.53    56.81  1:27.42 
5. Greater Manchester  GMP   2:00.38   332     28.55    57.27  1:25.79 
  
     
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
  
     
 


